Form No. MGT-9

Extract of Annual Return as on the Financial Year ended 31 March 2019
[Pursuant to section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 12(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014].

I.  REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS:

i) CIN L65110GJ1993PLCO20769
i)  Registration Date 34 December 1993

il Name of the Company Axis Bank Limited

iv)  Category / Sub-Category of the Company Company Limited by Shares
v)  Address of the Registered office and contact details ‘Trishul” 3 Floor,

Opp. Samartheshwar Temple,

Law Garden, Ellisbridge,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat — 380 006.
Phone: +91-79-6630 6161,

Fax: +91-79-2640 9321

Email: shareholders@axisbank.com

vi)  Whether listed company - Yes / No Yes
vii)  Name, Address and Contact details of KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
Registrar and Transfer Agent Unit: Axis Bank Limited Karvy Selenium,

Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32,

Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally
Hyderabad 500032

Rangareddi Telangana Phone No. : 1800-345-4001 and
+91-40-6716 2222

Fax No. : +91-40 - 2300 1153

Email: einward.ris@karvy.com

Il. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE BANK

Sr.  Name and description of main NIC Code of the Product/ service % to total turnover of the Company
No.  products / services

1 e Deposits Section K : Financial and Insurance Not applicable
° Loans activities
*  Investments and foreign exchange Code : 64191

lil. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

Sr.  Name of the Company Address CIN/GLN Holding/ % of shares Applicable
No. Subsidiary/ held Section
Associate
1 Axis Capital Axis House, 8" Floor, Wadia U51900MH2005PLC157853  Subsidiary ~ 99.99%  2(87)(ii)
Limited International Centre Pandurang
Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400
025
2 Axis Private Equity  Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills U66020MH2006PLC165039  Subsidiary  99.99%  2(87)(ii)
Limited Compound, Pandurang Budhkar
Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025
3 Axis Trustee Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills U74999MH2008PLC182264  Subsidiary ~ 99.99%  2(87)(ii)
Services Limited Compound, Pandurang Budhkar

Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025
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Sr.  Name of the Company Address CIN/GLN Holding/ % of shares Applicable
No. Subsidiary/ held Section
Associate
4 Axis Asset Axis House, 14 Floor, C-2, Wadia U65991MH2009PLC189558  Subsidiary ~ 74.99%  2(87)(ii)
Management International Centre, Pandurang
Company Limited  Budhkar Marg, Worli,
Mumbai - 400 025
5 Axis Mutual Fund Axis House, 1¢ Floor, C-2, Wadia U66020MH2009PLC 189325  Subsidiary ~ 74.86%  2(87)(ii)
Trustee Limited International Centre, Pandurang
Budhkar Marg, Worli,
Mumbai - 400 025
6 Axis Finance Axis House, Ground Floor, Wadia U65921MH1995PLC212675  Subsidiary  99.99% 2(87)(ii)
Limited International Centre ,Worli,
Mumbai - 400 025
7 Axis Securities Axis House, 8" Floor, Wadia U74992MH2006PLC163204  Subsidiary ~ 99.99%  2(87)(ii)
Limited International Centre Pandurang
Budhkar Marg, Worli,
Mumbai - 400 025
8 Axis Bank UK 4 Chilswell street, 1¢ Floor, London  Foreign Company (07554558)  Subsidiary 100%  2(87)(ii)
Limited England, ECTY 4 UP
9 A.TREDS Limited Axis House, C-2 Wadia International  U74999MH2016PLC281452  Subsidiary 67%  2(87)lii)
Centre, P B Marg, Worli,
Mumbai - 400 025
10 Freecharge 2" Floor, Plot No. 25, Pusa Road, U74140DL2015PTC275419  Subsidiary 100%  2(87)(ii)
Payment New Delhi-110005
Technologies
Private Limited
11 Accelyst Solutions 1 floor, Corporate Park-2, U72900MH2008PTC185202  Subsidiary 100%  2(87)(ii)
Private Limited Sion - Trombay Road, Near Swastik
Chambers, Chembur,
Mumbai — 400071
12 Axis Capital USA, 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Foreign Company Step down 100%  2(87)(ii)
LLC. Dover, County of Kent, Subsidiary held by
Delaware -19901 Axis
Capital
Limited
IV. SHARE HOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)
i)  Category-wise Share Holding
Cate  Category of Shareholder No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year No. of Shares held at the end of the year % Change
g::l); Demat Physical Total % of total Demat Physical Total % of r::":gr
shares total Y
shares
() m () W] v Vi) (viy (vin) (X) (X) X
(A)  Promoter and Promoter
Group
N Indian
(@) Individual /HUF
[b)  Central Government
(C)  State Government(s)
(d)  Bodies Corporate
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Cate  Category of Shareholder No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year No. of Shares held at the end of the year % Change
?j::i); Demat Physical Total % of total Demat Physical Total % of '::”:gr
shares total Y
shares
le) Financial Institutions / 67,64,66,421 67,64,66,421 26.36 46,79,96,778 46,79,96,778  18.20 8.16
Banks
) Any Others
Sub-Total A(1) : 67,64,66,421 67,64,66,421 26.36 46,79,96,778 46,7996,778  18.20 8.16
2 Foreign
[@)  NRIs/Foreign Individuals
[b)  Others - Individuals
c) Bodies Corporate
(d)  Banks / Financial
Institutions
le)  Any Others
Sub-Total A(2) : 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total A=A(1)+A(2) 67,64,66,421 0 67,64,66,421 26.36 46,79,96,778 0 46,79,96,778  18.20 8.16
()  Public Shareholding
-1 Institutions
la)  Mutual Funds 21,24,81,779 21,24,81,779 8.28 38,41,94,826 38,4194,826 1494 6.66
[b)  Banks / Financial 23,30,483 23,30,483 0.09 25,23,036 500 2523536 0.10 0.01
Institutions
@) Central Government
(d  State Government(s)
le)  Venture Capital Funds
f Insurance Companies 2,64,29,435 2,64,29,435 1.03 5,35,25,902 5,35,25,902 2.08 -1.05
lg)  Foreign Institutional 1,22,31,30,379 1,22,31,30,379 47,66 1,24,22,17,871 1242217871 48.30 0.65
Investors
(h]  Foreign Venture Capital
Funds
(i) Others (Specify) 8,75,50,610 0 8,75,50,610 341 9,14,81,403 0 9,14,81,403 3.56 0.15
Sub-Total B(1) : 1,55,19,22,686 0 1551922686 60.47  1,77,39,43,038 500 1,77,39,43538  68.98 -8.51
-2 Non-Institutions
(@) Bodies Corporate 6,36,28,325 65,500 6,36,93,825 248 9,42,79,671 16,000 9,42,95,671 3.67 -1.19
i.  Indian
ii. — Overseas
b)  Individuals
[} Individuals holding 7,97,13,802  68,03,251 8,65,17,053 3.37 7,86,77,198  55,04,806 84182004 327 0.10
nominal share
capital upto
1 lakh
(i) Individuals holding 4,76,19,236 4,76,19,236 1.86 4,35,12,538 4,35,12,538 1.69 0.16
nominal share
capital in excess of
%1 lakh
(] Others
HUF 11,41,119 11,41,119 0.04 11,73,199 11,73,199  0.05 0.00
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Cate  Category of Shareholder No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year No. of Shares held at the end of the year % Change
gz:l); Demat Physical Total % of total Demat Physical Total % of r::;:gr
shares total
shares
Trusts 1,52,44,722 1,52,44,722 0.59 2,07,70,451 2,07,70,451 0.81 0.21
Clearing Members 29,94,530 29,94,530 0.12 1,08,71,576 1,08,71,576 0.42 0.31
Non Resident Indians 28,22,656 28,22,656 0.1 29,12,269 2,000 29,14,269 0.11 0.00
Nri Non-Repatriation 15,81,976 15,81,976 0.06 23,52,784 23,52,784 0.09 0.03
Foreign BodiesDr 6,55,836 6,55,836 0.03 6,08,417 6,08,417 0.02 0.01
Foreign Nationals 750 750 0.00 750 750 0.00 0.00
|EPF 5,35,446 5,35,446 0.02 6,84,611 6,84,611 0.03 0.01
Sub-Total B(2) : 21,59,38,398  68,68,751 22,28,07,149 8.68 25,58,43,464  55,22,806 26,13,66,270  10.16 -1.46
Total B=B(1)+B(2): 1,76,78,61,084  68,68751  1,77,47,29,835 69.15  2,02,97,86,502 55,23,306 2,03,53,09808  79.14 9.97
(C)  Shares held by custodian
for GDR
1 Promoter and Promoter
Group
2 Public 11,53,42,680 11,53,42,680 4.49 6,83,38,285 6,83,38,285 2.66 1.84
Total C: 11,53,42,680 11,53,42,680 4.49 6,83,38,285 6,83,38,285 2.66 1.84
Grand Total (A+B+C) : 2,55,96,70,185  68,68,751  2,56,65,38,936 100.00  2,56,61,21,565 55,23,306 2,57,16,44,871  100.00 0.00
i)  Shareholding of Promoters
Sr. Shareholder’s Name Shareholding beginning of Shareholding end of %
No. the year 31/03/2018 the year 31/03/2019 change
No. of Shares % of % of Shares No. of Shares % of % of Shares I:j:i: e
total Pledged / total Pledged / during
Shares  encumbered to Shares  encumbered to th gr
of the total Shares of the total Shares © yea
Bank Bank
1 Administrator  of the Specified 25,32,70,690 9.87 13,68,87,639 5.32 (4.55)
Undertaking of the Unit Trust of
India - SUUTI
2 Life Insurance Corporation 34,94,51,108 13.62 27,05,83,548 10.52 (3.10)
India
3 General Insurance Corporation of  3,72,50,000 1.45 3,40,62,729 1.32 (0.13)
India
4 The New India Assurance  2,54,03,585 0.99 2,05,91,585 0.80 (0.19)
Company Limited
5 National Insurance  Company 21,34,681 0.08 5,49,681 0.02 (0.0¢)
Limited
1<) The Oriental Insurance Company 63,30,020 0.25 49,97,520 0.19 (0.06)
Limited
7 United India Insurance Company 26,26,337 0.10 3,24,076 0.01 (0.09)
Limited
Total 67,64,66,421 26.36 - 46,79,96,778 18.18 - (8.18)
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Change in Promoters’ Shareholding

Sr.  Name of the Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. Shareholder of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company
1 Life Insurance 34,94,51,108 13.62 31-03-2018 34,94,51,108 13.62
I‘::;izomﬁon of 01-06-2018 -28,13,587 Transfer  34,66,37,521 13.50
08-06-2018 -57,91,402 Transfer  34,08,46,119 13.27
15-06-2018 -51,47,386 Transfer  33,56,98,733 13.07
22-06-2018 -20,300 Transfer  33,56,78,433 13.07
19-10-2018 -5,32,392 Transfer  33,51,46,041 13.04
26-10-2018 -78,37,967 Transfer  32,73,08,074 12.74
02-11-2018 -79,82,417 Transfer  31,93,25,657 12.43
09-11-2018 -28,23,826 Transfer  31,65,01,831 12.32
16-11-2018 -16,00,151 Transfer  31,49,01,680 12.25
23-11-2018 -30,80,810 Transfer  31,18,20,870 12.13
30-11-2018 -54,70,660 Transfer  30,63,50,210 11.92
07-12-2018 -57,43,424 Transfer  30,06,06,786 11.70
14-12-2018 -39,27,193 Transfer  29,66,79,593 11.54
21-12-2018 -49,04,436 Transfer 29,17,75,157 11.35
28-12-2018 -30,24,090 Transfer 28,87,51,067 11.24
31-12-2018 -7,16,200 Transfer  28,80,34,867 11.21
04-01-2019 -41,31,319 Transfer  28,39,03,548 11.05
08-03-2019 -15,24,538 Transfer  28,23,79,010 10.98
15-03-2019 -52,50,459 Transfer  27,71,28,551 10.78
22-03-2019 -32,40,319 Transfer 27,38,88,232 10.65
29-03-2019 -33,04,684 Transfer  27,05,83,548 10.52
27,05,83,548 10.52 31-03-2019 27,05,83,548 10.52
2 Administrator ~ 25,32,70,690 9.87 31-03-2018 25,32,70,690 9.87
of the 15062018  -1,62,36,947 Transfer  23,70,33,743 9.23
Specified
Undertaking 06-07-2018 16,84,196 Transfer 23,87,17,939 9.30
of the Unit 15022019 -7,70,97,136 Transfer  16,16,20,803 6.29
Trust of India - 22022019 -2,47,33,164 Transfer 13,68,87,639 5.32
s 13,68,87,639 5.32 31-03-2019 13,68,87,639 5.32
3 General 3,72,50,000 1.45 31-03-2018 3,72,50,000 1.45
Insurance 20-04-2018 20,000 Transfer ~ 3,72,30,000 1.45
Corporation of
India 11-05-2018 -40,000 Transfer ~ 3,71,90,000 1.45
18-05-2018 -1,20,000 Transfer ~ 3,70,70,000 1.44
08-06-2018 -70,000 Transfer ~ 3,70,00,000 1.44
29.06:2018 56,029 Transfer  3,69,43,971 1.44
03-08-2018 -1,47,651 Transfer  3,67,96,320 1.43
10-08-2018 -2,96,320 Transfer  3,65,00,000 1.42
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Sr.  Name of the Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during

No. Shareholder of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

17-08-2018 -4,00,000 Transfer ~ 3,61,00,000 1.41

24082018 -1,25,000 Transfer ~ 3,59,75,000 1.40

07-09-2018 -1,55,000 Transfer ~ 3,58,20,000 1.39

14-09-2018 -3,66,198 Transfer ~ 3,54,53,802 1.38

21-09-2018 -1,17,500 Transfer  3,53,36,302 1.38

09-11-2018 -2,00,000 Transfer  3,51,36,302 1.37

23-11-2018 52,255 Transfer  3,50,84,047 1.37

30-11-2018 -4,84,047 Transfer ~ 3,46,00,000 1.35

07-12-2018 -3,61,414 Transfer  3,42,38,586 1.33

11012019 -1,50,000 Transfer ~ 3,40,88,586 1.33

18-01-2019 -4,47,295 Transfer ~ 3,36,41,291 1.31

25012019 -1,02,705 Transfer ~ 3,35,38,586 1.30

08-02-2019 -4,97,035 Transfer  3,30,41,551 1.29

15-02-2019 10,21,178 Transfer  3,40,62,729 1.33

3,40,62,729 1.32 31-03-2019 3,40,62,729 1.32

4 The New India 2,54,03,585 0.99 31-03-2018 2,54,03,585 0.99

Assurance 01-06-2018 25,000 Transfer  2,53,78,585 0.99

Company

Limited 08-06-2018 -1,90,000 Transfer  2,51,88,585 0.98

15-06-2018 -1,10,000 Transfer  2,50,78,585 0.98

22062018 -50,000 Transfer ~ 2,50,28,585 0.97

29062018 20,000 Transfer  2,50,08,585 0.97

13072018 -1,30,000 Transfer  2,48,78,585 0.97

03-08-2018 -86,671 Transfer  2,47,91,914 0.97

10-08-2018 -4,74,802 Transfer  2,43,17,112 0.95

17-08-2018 -1,48,527 Transfer  2,41,68,585 0.94

24082018 -2,15,000 Transfer  2,39,53,585 0.93

31082018 -1,75,000 Transfer  2,37,78,585 0.93

07-09-2018 -1,30,000 Transfer  2,36,48,585 0.92

14-09-2018 -2,48,000 Transfer  2,34,00,585 0.91

21-09-2018 -12,000 Transfer ~ 2,33,88,585 0.91

28-09-2018 -1,70,000 Transfer  2,32,18,585 0.90

23-11-2018 -50,000 Transfer  2,31,68,585 0.90

30-11-2018 -1,50,000 Transfer ~ 2,30,18,585 0.90

07-12-2018 -38,000 Transfer  2,29,80,585 0.89

14-12-2018 -19,000 Transfer  2,29,61,585 0.89

21-12-2018 -2,15,000 Transfer  2,27,46,585 0.89

28-12-2018 -90,000 Transfer  2,26,56,585 0.88

1801-2019 -3,70,223 Transfer  2,22,86,362 0.87

2501-2019 2,22,777 Transfer ~ 2,20,63,585 0.86
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Sr.  Name of the Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. Shareholder of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

01-02-2019 -2,07,000 Transfer  2,18,56,585 0.85

08-02-2019 -3,47,600 Transfer  2,15,08,985 0.84

15022019 -2,62,400 Transfer  2,12,46,585 0.83

22-02-2019 -2,25,000 Transfer  2,10,21,585 0.82

08-03-2019 -3,00,000 Transfer  2,07,21,585 0.81

15032019 -1,30,000 Transfer  2,05,91,585 0.80

2,05,91,585 0.80 31-03-2019 2,05,91,585 0.80

5  The Oriental 63,30,020 0.25 31-03-2018 63,30,020 0.25

Insurance 21-122018 -30,000 Transfer 63,00,020 0.25
Company

Limited 28-12-2018 -1,20,000 Transfer 61,80,020 0.24

31122018 -40,000 Transfer 61,40,020 0.24

04-01-2019 -45,000 Transfer 60,95,020 0.24

11012019 -75,000 Transfer 60,20,020 0.23

18012019 -75,000 Transfer 59,45,020 0.23

25012019 -80,000 Transfer 58,65,020 0.23

01-02-2019 -1,20,000 Transfer 57,45,020 0.22

08-02-2019 -1,00,000 Transfer 56,45,020 0.22

15022019 -52,500 Transfer 55,92,520 0.22

22-02-2019 -80,000 Transfer 55,12,520 0.21

01-03-2019 -1,45,000 Transfer 53,67,520 0.21

08-03-2019 96,000 Transfer 52,71,520 0.21

15-03-2019 -1,14,000 Transfer 51,57,520 0.20

22032019 -80,000 Transfer 50,77,520 0.20

49,97,520 0.19 29-03-2019 -80,000 49,97,520 0.19

6 United India 26,26,337 0.10 31-03-2018 26,26,337 0.10

Insurance 06-04-2018 30,487 Transfer 26,56,824 0.10
Company

Limited 13-04-2018 50,000 Transfer 27,06,824 0.11

27-04-2018 40,000 Transfer 27,46,824 0.11

04-05-2018 40,000 Transfer 27,86,824 0.11

24082018 -89,747 Transfer 26,97,077 0.11

31082018 99,382 Transfer 25,97,695 0.10

07-09-2018 96,864 Transfer 25,00,831 0.10

14092018 -80,000 Transfer 24,20,831 0.09

21-09-2018 -85,000 Transfer 23,35,831 0.09

28092018 -1,15,000 Transfer 22,20,831 0.09

02-11-2018 -20,000 Transfer 22,00,831 0.09

09-11-2018 -40,000 Transfer 21,60,831 0.08

16-112018 -1,15,000 Transfer 20,45,831 0.08

23-11-2018 -67,000 Transfer 19,78,831 0.08
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Sr.  Name of the Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during

No. Shareholder of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

30-11-2018 97,904 Transfer 18,80,927 0.07

07-12-2018 96,000 Transfer 17,84,927 0.07

14-12-2018 -50,000 Transfer 17,34,927 0.07

21-122018 95,000 Transfer 16,39,927 0.06

28-12-2018 77,000 Transfer 15,62,927 0.06

04-01-2019 -40,000 Transfer 15,22,927 0.06

11-01-2019 -1,15,000 Transfer 14,07,927 0.05

18-01-2019 -1,35,000 Transfer 12,72,927 0.05

25012019 -1,49,042 Transfer 11,23,885 0.04

01-02-2019 -1,60,000 Transfer 9,63,885 0.04

08-02-2019 -1,40,000 Transfer 8,23,885 0.03

15-02-2019 99,809 Transfer 7,24,076 0.03

22022019 -75,000 Transfer 6,49,076 0.03

01-03-2019 -2,50,000 Transfer 3,99,076 0.02

08-03-2019 75,000 Transfer 3,24,076 0.01

3,24,076 0.01 31-03-2019 Transfer 3,24,076 0.01

7 National 21,34,681 0.08 31-03-2018 21,34,681 0.08

Insurance 18052018 -2,50,000 Transfer 18,84,681 0.07

Company Lid

10-08-2018 -4,25,000 Transfer 14,59,681 0.06

17-08-2018 -1,75,000 Transfer 12,84,681 0.05

24082018 -85,000 Transfer 11,99,681 0.05

31082018 -85,000 Transfer 11,14,681 0.04

07-09-2018 -55,000 Transfer 10,59,681 0.04

21-09-2018 20,000 Transfer 10,39,681 0.04

16-112018 -1,30,000 Transfer 9,09,681 0.04

11012019 -50,000 Transfer 8,59,681 0.03

08-02-2019 -2,50,000 Transfer 6,09,681 0.02

15-02-2019 -35,000 Transfer 5,74,681 0.02

08-03-2019 25,000 Transfer 5,49,681 0.02

21,34,681 0.02 31-03-2019 5,49,681 0.02
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iv)] Shareholding pattern of Top Ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

Sr. Name of the Shareholder  Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during

No. of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

1 Odakmark International  8,40,27,467 3.27 31-03-2018 8,40,27,467 3.27

Fund 17-08-2018  -40,00,900 Transfer  8,00,26,567 3.12

24-08-2018 -73,17,700 Transfer  7,27,08,867 2.83

31-08-2018 -42,25,200 Transfer  6,84,83,667 2.67

07-09-2018 -19,86,702 Transfer  6,64,96,965 2.59

14-09-2018 -13,84,198 Transfer  6,51,12,767 2.53

21-09-2018 -19,44,700 Transfer  6,31,68,067 2.46

28-09-2018 -14,00,500 Transfer  6,17,67,567 2.40

19-10-2018 -3,01,900 Transfer  6,14,65,667 2.39

26-10-2018 -12,60,000 Transfer  6,02,05,667 2.34

09-11-2018 -28,54,900 Transfer  5,73,50,767 2.23

16-11-2018 -27,55,600 Transfer  5,45,95,167 2.12

23-11-2018 -28,59,300 Transfer  5,17,35,867 2.01

30-11-2018 -67,43,300 Transfer  4,49,92,567 1.75

07-12-2018 -26,20,700 Transfer  4,23,71,867 1.65

14-12-2018 -1,09,89,500 Transfer  3,13,82,367 1.22

21-12-2018 -56,79,400 Transfer 2,57,02,967 1.00

28-12-2018 -35,39,500 Transfer 2,21,63,467 0.86

04-01-2019 -32,67,200 Transfer  1,88,96,267 0.74

11012019 -2,18,600 Transfer 1,86,77,667 0.73

25-01-2019 -13,11,300 Transfer  1,73,66,367 0.68

1,73,66,367 0.68 31-03-2019 1,73,66,367 0.68

2 Dodge and Cox 7,94,50,400 3.10 31-03-2018 7,94,50,400 3.10

'F'L':;""“““' Stock 04052018 20,00,000 Transfer 8,14,50,400 3.17

25-05-2018 9,41,000 Transfer  8,23,91,400 3.21

01-06-2018 6,82,626 Transfer  8,30,74,026 3.24

22-06-2018 9,607 Transfer  8,30,83,633 3.24

06-07-2018 3,892 Transfer  8,30,87,525 3.24

30-11-2018 -64,86,884 Transfer  7,66,00,641 2.98

07-12-2018 -46,38,716 Transfer  7,19,61,925 2.80

21-12-2018 -39,96,000 Transfer  6,79,65,925 2.64

28-12-2018 -33,52,200 Transfer  6,46,13,725 2.51

31-12-2018 -17,03,300 Transfer  6,29,10,425 2.45

04-01-2019 -5,58,000 Transfer  6,23,52,425 2.43

11-01-2019 -34,68,800 Transfer  5,88,83,625 2.29

18-01-2019 -41,93,356 Transfer  5,46,90,269 2.13

25-01-2019 -23,56,644 Transfer  5,23,33,625 2.04
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15022019 -30,00,500 Transfer  4,93,33,125 1.92
22-02-2019 -14,43,539 Transfer 4,78,89,586 1.86
01-03-2019 -54,04,161 Transfer 4,24,85,425 1.65
22-03-2019 -8,95,948 Transfer  4,15,89,477 1.62
29-03-2019 -4,052 Transfer  4,15,85,425 1.62
4,15,85,425 1.62 31-03-2019 4,15,85,425 1.62
3 Europacific Growth  6,55,87,857 2.56 31-03-2018 6,55,87,857 2.56
Fund 10-08-2018 24,50,970 Transfer  6,80,38,827 2.65
31-08-2018 9,99,030 Transfer  6,90,37,857 2.69
08-02-2019 -44,25,457 Transfer  6,46,12,400 2.51
6,46,12,400 2.51 31-03-2019 6,46,12,400 2.51
4 SBI Arbitrage 1,85,63,971 0.72 31-03-2018 1,85,63,971 0.72
Opportunities Fund 06042018 12,10,840 Transfer 1,97,74,811 077
13-04-2018 61,452 Transfer 1,98,36,263 0.77
13-04-2018 -8,27,340 Transfer  1,90,08,923 0.74
20-04-2018 1,51,060 Transfer 1,91,59,983 0.75
20-04-2018 -55,200 Transfer  1,91,04,783 0.74
27-04-2018 1,92,097 Transfer  1,92,96,880 0.75
04-05-2018 18,80,324 Transfer 2,11,77,204 0.82
11052018 18,23,778 Transfer  2,30,00,982 0.90
11052018 -7,00,000 Transfer  2,23,00,982 0.87
18-05-2018 1,84,823 Transfer  2,24,85,805 0.88
18-05-2018 -48,000 Transfer  2,24,37,805 0.87
25-05-2018 1,49,399 Transfer  2,25,87,204 0.88
01-06-2018 51,664 Transfer  2,26,38,868 0.88
01-06-2018 -5,47,570 Transfer  2,20,91,298 0.86
08-06-2018 6,03,244 Transfer  2,26,94,542 0.88
08-06-2018 -55,200 Transfer  2,26,39,342 0.88
15-06-2018 1,24,252 Transfer  2,27,63,594 0.89
22-06-2018 25,50,000 Transfer  2,53,13,594 0.99
22-06-2018 -80,863 Transfer  2,52,32,731 0.98
29-06-2018 9,01,600 Transfer  2,61,34,331 1.02
29-06-2018 -7,02,565 Transfer  2,54,31,766 0.99
06-07-2018 3,42,925 Transfer  2,57,74,691 1.00
13-07-2018 1,42,832 Transfer  2,59,17,523 1.01
13-07-2018 9,053 Transfer  2,59,08,470 1.01
20-07-2018 1,23,419 Transfer  2,60,31,889 1.01
2707-2018 2,55,184 Transfer  2,62,87,073 1.02
27072018 -233 Transfer  2,62,86,840 1.02
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03-08-2018 3,86,278 Transfer  2,66,73,118 1.04

03-08-2018 -32,851 Transfer  2,66,40,267 1.04

10-08-2018 7,56,503 Transfer 2,73,96,770 1.07

10082018 3,927 Transfer  2,73,92,843 1.07

17082018 11,62,827 Transfer  2,85,55,670 1.11

24-08-2018 15,06,665 Transfer  3,00,62,335 1.17

31-08-2018 2,87,539 Transfer  3,03,49,874 1.18

31-08-2018 -1,654 Transfer  3,03,48,220 1.18

07-09-2018 5,14,947 Transfer  3,08,63,167 1.20

07-09-2018 -183 Transfer  3,08,62,984 1.20

14-09-2018 26,43,814 Transfer  3,35,06,798 1.30

14-09-2018 -6,70,836 Transfer  3,28,35,962 1.28

21-09-2018 1,71,688 Transfer  3,30,07,650 1.28

28-09-2018 8,21,047 Transfer  3,38,28,697 1.32

28-09-2018 -2,07,760 Transfer  3,36,20,937 1.31

05-10-2018 14,69,056 Transfer  3,50,89,993 1.37

12-10-2018 11,26,316 Transfer  3,62,16,309 1.41

12-10-2018 27,072 Transfer  3,61,89,237 1.41

19-10-2018 94,762 Transfer  3,62,83,999 1.41

26-10-2018 1,81,687 Transfer  3,64,65,686 1.42

02-11-2018 30,64,331 Transfer  3,95,30,017 1.54

02-11-2018 2 Transfer 3,95,30,015 1.54

09-11-2018 2,15,381 Transfer  3,97,45,396 1.55

09-11-2018 -4,50,000 Transfer  3,92,95,396 1.53

16-112018 1,91,835 Transfer  3,94,87,231 1.54

16-11-2018 -85,550 Transfer  3,94,01,681 1.53

23-11-2018 1,56,220 Transfer  3,95,57,901 1.54

30-11-2018 1,23,105 Transfer  3,96,81,006 1.54

07-12-2018 16,66,194 Transfer  4,13,47,200 1.61

07-12-2018 25,866 Transfer  4,13,21,334 1.61

14-12-2018 26,34,801 Transfer  4,39,56,135 1.71

14-12-2018 72,395 Transfer  4,38,83,740 1.71

21-12-2018 1,31,442 Transfer 4,40,15,182 1.71

28-12-2018 22,53,821 Transfer  4,62,69,003 1.80

28-12-2018 -40,936 Transfer  4,62,28,067 1.80

31-12-2018 5,49,266 Transfer  4,67,77,333 1.82

04-01-2019 7,87,822 Transfer 4,75,65,155 1.85

11012019 4,63,155 Transfer  4,80,28,310 1.87

18-01-2019 2,79,127 Transfer  4,83,07,437 1.88
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18-01-2019 -2,28,601 Transfer  4,80,78,836 1.87

25-01-2019 2,74,857 Transfer  4,83,53,693 1.88

25012019 226 Transfer 4,83,53,467 1.88

01022019 72,724 Transfer  4,84,26,191 1.88

01-02-2019 -15,03,800 Transfer  4,69,22,391 1.83

08-02-2019 1,00,385 Transfer  4,70,22,776 1.83

08-02-2019 -23,79,407 Transfer  4,46,43,369 1.74

15022019 43,47,771 Transfer  4,89,91,140 1.91

15-02-2019 9,24,523 Transfer  4,80,66,617 1.87

22-02-2019 18,96,296 Transfer  4,99,62,913 1.94

01-03-2019 4,95,399 Transfer  5,04,58,312 1.96

01-03-2019 -4,25,477 Transfer  5,00,32,835 1.95

08-03-2019 44,10,338 Transfer  5,44,43,173 2.12

08-03-2019 -8,073 Transfer  5,44,35,100 2.12

15-03-2019 3,28,308 Transfer  5,47,63,408 2.13

15-03-2019 -1,58,109 Transfer  5,46,05,299 2.12

22-03-2019 7,34,745 Transfer  5,53,40,044 2.15

22-03-2019 -384 Transfer  5,53,39,660 2.15

29-03-2019 3,20,824 Transfer  5,56,60,484 2.16

29-03-2019 -17,447 Transfer  5,56,43,037 2.16

5,56,43,037 2.16 31-03-2019 5,56,43,037 2.16

5 BC Asia Investments VII  5,56,00,000 217 31-03-2018 5,56,00,000 217

Limited - FOI 5,56,00,000 216  31-03-2019 5,56,00,000 2.16

6 ICICI Prudential Life 2,75,17,193 1.07 31-03-2018 2,75,17,193 1.07

Insurance Company Lid 06042018 85,300 Transfer  2,76,02,493 1.08

13-04-2018 18,89,554 Transfer  2,94,92,047 1.15

13-04-2018 -9,50,000 Transfer  2,85,42,047 1.1

20-04-2018 83,332 Transfer  2,86,25,379 1.12

27-04-2018 44,537 Transfer  2,86,69,916 1.12

04-05-2018 24,88,675 Transfer  3,11,58,591 1.21

11-05-2018 -12,72,992 Transfer  2,98,85,599 1.16

18-05-2018 -5,84,892 Transfer  2,93,00,707 1.14

25-05-2018 -3,56,492 Transfer  2,89,44,215 1.13

01-06-2018 -7,13,865 Transfer  2,82,30,350 1.10

08-06-2018 -1,39,301 Transfer  2,80,91,049 1.09

15062018 2,34,394 Transfer  2,83,25,443 1.10

22-06-2018 -2,33,608 Transfer  2,80,91,835 1.09

29-06-2018 -6,20,946 Transfer  2,74,70,889 1.07

06-07-2018 43,270 Transfer  2,75,14,159 1.07
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13-07-2018 61,509 Transfer  2,74,52,650 1.07

20-07-2018 2,51,197 Transfer  2,72,01,453 1.06

27072018 -1,05,604 Transfer 2,70,95,849 1.06

03-08-2018 5,31,819 Transfer  2,76,27,668 1.08

03-08-2018 -58,132 Transfer  2,75,69,536 1.07

10-08-2018 -11,90,685 Transfer  2,63,78,851 1.03

17-08-2018 -7,91,830 Transfer  2,55,87,021 1.00

24-08-2018 2,09,153 Transfer  2,57,96,174 1.00

31-08-2018 15,500 Transfer 2,58,11,674 1.00

31082018 6,371 Transfer 2,58,05,303 1.00

14-09-2018 -1,13,666 Transfer  2,56,91,637 1.00

21-09-2018 25,36,077 Transfer  2,82,27,714 1.10

28-09-2018 64,71,186 Transfer  3,46,98,900 1.35

05-10-2018 32,09,834 Transfer  3,79,08,734 1.48

12-102018 4,77,621 Transfer  3,83,86,355 1.49

19-10-2018 7,08,464 Transfer  3,90,94,819 1.52

26-10-2018 14,00,406 Transfer  4,04,95,225 1.58

02-11-2018 8,89,643 Transfer  4,13,84,868 1.61

09-11-2018 -1,72,613 Transfer  4,12,12,255 1.60

16-11-2018 5,49,798 Transfer 4,17,62,053 1.63

23-11-2018 8,16,762 Transfer 4,25,78,815 1.66

30-11-2018 1,13,683 Transfer  4,26,92,498 1.66

07-12-2018 4,88,858 Transfer  4,31,81,356 1.68

14-12-2018 5,32,057 Transfer  4,37,13,413 1.70

21-12-2018 25,35,569 Transfer  4,62,48,982 1.80

28-12-2018 11,61,356 Transfer  4,74,10,338 1.84

31-12-2018 17,845 Transfer 4,74,28,183 1.85

04012019 55,052 Transfer 4,74,83,235 1.85

11-01-2019 8,59,247 Transfer  4,83,42,482 1.88

18-01-2019 1,12,887 Transfer  4,84,55,369 1.89

25-01-2019 3,04,845 Transfer  4,87,60,214 1.90

01-02-2019 -16,70,854 Transfer 4,70,89,360 1.83

08-02-2019 23,345 Transfer  4,71,12,705 1.83

08-02-2019 -3,03,000 Transfer  4,68,09,705 1.82

15-02-2019 30,08,062 Transfer  4,98,17,767 1.94

22-02-2019 -2,25,051 Transfer  4,95,92,716 1.93

01-03-2019 1,40,049 Transfer 4,97,32,765 1.93

01-03-2019 -42,188 Transfer  4,96,90,577 1.93

08-03-2019 19,93,880 Transfer  5,16,84,457 2.01
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15-03-2019 -3,07,352 Transfer  5,13,77,105 2.00

22-03-2019 -1,04,641 Transfer  5,12,72,464 1.99

29-03-2019 1,52,587 Transfer  5,14,25,051 2.00

5,14,25,051 2.00 31-03-2019 5,14,25,051 2.00

7 Reliance Capital 1,60,76,371 0.63 31-03-2018 1,60,76,371 0.63

Trustee Co. Lid A/C 06042018  6,16,405 Transfer  1,66,92,776 0.65

Relianceequit

13-04-2018 30,55,000 Transfer  1,97,47,776 0.77

13-04-2018 -40,570 Transfer  1,97,07,206 0.77

20-04-2018 97,202 Transfer  1,98,04,408 0.77

20-04-2018 -50,590 Transfer 1,97,53,818 0.77

2704-2018 4,93,200 Transfer  2,02,47,018 0.79

27-04-2018 -3,65,177 Transfer  1,98,81,841 0.77

04-05-2018 15,45,526 Transfer  2,14,27,367 0.83

04-05-2018 -6,27,500 Transfer  2,07,99,867 0.81

11-05-2018 25,02,904 Transfer  2,33,02,771 0.91

11-05-2018 -1,96,858 Transfer  2,31,05,913 0.90

18-05-2018 9,65,646 Transfer  2,40,71,559 0.94

18-05-2018 37,171 Transfer  2,40,34,388 0.94

25052018 7,18,792 Transfer  2,47,53,180 0.96

25-05-2018 -825 Transfer  2,47,52,355 0.96

01-06-2018 54,996 Transfer 2,48,07,351 0.97

01-06-2018 -8,15,396 Transfer  2,39,91,955 0.93

08-06-2018 1,23,318 Transfer  2,41,15,273 0.94

08-06-2018 -8,17,839 Transfer  2,32,97,434 0.91

15062018 7,99,799 Transfer  2,40,97,233 0.94

15-06-2018 -6,90,676 Transfer  2,34,06,557 0.91

22-06-2018 3,63,326 Transfer  2,37,69,883 0.93

22-06-2018 -1,139 Transfer  2,37,68,744 0.93

29-06-2018 6,74,180 Transfer  2,44,42,924 0.95

29-06-2018 -44,902 Transfer  2,43,98,022 0.95

06-07-2018 23,78,204 Transfer  2,67,76,226 1.04

06-07-2018 -1,560 Transfer  2,67,74,666 1.04

13-07-2018 5,75,139 Transfer 2,73,49,805 1.07

13072018 -4,72,305 Transfer  2,68,77,500 1.05

20-07-2018 10,32,070 Transfer  2,79,09,570 1.09

20-07-2018 -15,39,877 Transfer  2,63,69,693 1.03

27-07-2018 13,04,018 Transfer  2,76,73,711 1.08

27-07-2018 -37,034 Transfer  2,76,36,677 1.08

03-08-2018 12,87,041 Transfer  2,89,23,718 1.13
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03-08-2018 22,54,197 Transfer  2,66,69,521 1.04

10-08-2018 8,81,337 Transfer  2,75,50,858 1.07

10-08-2018 -6,78,951 Transfer 2,68,71,907 1.05

17082018 6,86,233 Transfer 2,75,58,140 1.07

17082018 -10,61,000 Transfer  2,64,97,140 1.03

24-08-2018 12,63,922 Transfer  2,77,61,062 1.08

24-08-2018 -25,12,043 Transfer  2,52,49,019 0.98

31-08-2018 34,18,793 Transfer  2,86,67,812 1.12

31-08-2018 -12,79,524 Transfer  2,73,88,288 1.07

07-09-2018 23,51,320 Transfer  2,97,39,608 1.16

07-09-2018 -2,00,000 Transfer  2,95,39,608 1.15

14-09-2018 5,94,676 Transfer  3,01,34,284 1.17

14-09-2018 -15,24,712 Transfer  2,86,09,572 1.1

21-09-2018 13,84,221 Transfer  2,99,93,793 1.17

21-09-2018 74,647 Transfer  2,99,19,146 1.16

28-09-2018 4,05,380 Transfer  3,03,24,526 1.18

28-09-2018 21,114,651 Transfer  2,82,09,875 1.10

05-10-2018 5,86,282 Transfer  2,87,96,157 1.12

05-10-2018 -58,800 Transfer 2,87,37,357 1.12

12-10-2018 13,67,250 Transfer  3,01,04,607 1.17

19-102018 15,45,502 Transfer  3,16,50,109 1.23

19-10-2018 4,225 Transfer 3,16,45,884 1.23

26-10-2018 15,43,915 Transfer  3,31,89,799 1.29

26-10-2018 -48,750 Transfer  3,31,41,049 1.29

02-11-2018 18,84,936 Transfer  3,50,25,985 1.36

02-11-2018 -2,76,040 Transfer  3,47,49,945 1.35

09-11-2018 13,50,861 Transfer  3,61,00,806 1.40

09-11-2018 -18,33,410 Transfer  3,42,67,396 1.33

16-11-2018 6,82,870 Transfer  3,49,50,266 1.36

16-11-2018 -14,38,991 Transfer  3,35,11,275 1.30

23-11-2018 17,11,187 Transfer  3,52,22,462 1.37

23-11-2018 -13,22,727 Transfer  3,38,99,735 1.32

30-11-2018 8,45,190 Transfer  3,47,44,925 1.35

30-11-2018 -4,50,174 Transfer  3,42,94,751 1.33

07-12-2018 32,20,168 Transfer  3,75,14,919 1.46

07-12-2018 73,995 Transfer  3,74,40,924 1.46

14-122018 22,37,735 Transfer  3,96,78,659 1.54

21-12-2018 9,34,404 Transfer  4,06,13,063 1.58

21-12-2018 -3,25,764 Transfer 4,02,87,299 1.57
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28-12-2018 19,51,976 Transfer  4,22,39,275 1.64

28-12-2018 -4,68,167 Transfer  4,17,71,108 1.63

31-122018 1,41,966 Transfer 4,19,13,074 1.63

31-12-2018 784 Transfer 4,19,12,290 1.63

04-01-2019 2,21,975 Transfer  4,21,34,265 1.64

04-01-2019 -30,071 Transfer  4,21,04,194 1.64

11012019 1,02,11,415 Transfer  5,23,15,609 2.04

11012019 -80,13,634 Transfer  4,43,01,975 1.72

18-01-2019 4,51,541 Transfer 4,47,53,516 1.74

18012019 -4,00,883 Transfer  4,43,52,633 1.73

2501-2019 9,18,305 Transfer  4,52,70,938 1.76

01-02-2019 29,04,169 Transfer  4,81,75,107 1.87

01-02-2019 -13,33,681 Transfer  4,68,41,426 1.82

08-02-2019 -2,75,499 Transfer  4,65,65,927 1.81

15022019 34,41,988 Transfer  5,00,07,915 1.95

15022019 -6,35,943 Transfer  4,93,71,972 1.92

22-02-2019 2,218 Transfer  4,93,74,190 1.92

22-02-2019 27,173 Transfer  4,93,47,017 1.92

01-03-2019 26,011 Transfer  4,93,73,028 1.92

01-03-2019 -6,49,129 Transfer  4,87,23,899 1.90

08-03-2019 714,177 Transfer  4,94,38,076 1.92

08-03-2019 -11,54,512 Transfer  4,82,83,564 1.88

15-03-2019 10,50,981 Transfer  4,93,34,545 1.92

15-03-2019 -17,75,756 Transfer  4,75,58,789 1.85

22-03-2019 4,89,144 Transfer  4,80,47,933 1.87

22-03-2019 -10,60,230 Transfer 4,69,87,703 1.83

29-03-2019 1,37,415 Transfer 4,71,25,118 1.83

29-03-2019 -6,33,056 Transfer  4,64,92,062 1.81

4,64,92,062 1.81 31-03-2019 4,64,92,062 1.81

8 ICICI Prudential Life 4,50,88,951 1.76 31-03-2018 4,50,88,951 1.76

'L'i‘:::t’::ce Company 06042018 12,13,749 Transfer  4,63,02,700 1.80

06-04-2018 -4,59,717 Transfer  4,58,42,983 1.79

13-04-2018 7,61,812 Transfer 4,66,04,795 1.82

13-04-2018 -58,530 Transfer  4,65,46,265 1.81

20-04-2018 14,92,096 Transfer  4,80,38,361 1.87

20-04-2018 -2,87,627 Transfer  4,77,50,734 1.86

27-04-2018 8,00,032 Transfer  4,85,50,766 1.89

27-04-2018 -11,522 Transfer  4,85,39,244 1.89

04-05-2018 510 Transfer 4,85,39,754 1.89
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04-05-2018 -12,51,790 Transfer  4,72,87,964 1.84

11052018 3,720 Transfer  4,72,91,684 1.84

11-05-2018 -1,53,400 Transfer 4,71,38,284 1.84

18-05-2018 3,197 Transfer 4,71,41,481 1.84

18-05-2018 -37,27,843 Transfer  4,34,13,638 1.69

25-05-2018 592 Transfer  4,34,14,230 1.69

25052018 -3,73,204 Transfer  4,30,41,026 1.68

01-06-2018 10,17,425 Transfer  4,40,58,451 1.72

01-06-2018 -7,44,081 Transfer  4,33,14,370 1.69

08-06-2018 2,78,464 Transfer  4,35,92,834 1.70

08-06-2018 26,260 Transfer  4,35,66,574 1.70

15-06-2018 4,87,213 Transfer  4,40,53,787 1.72

15-06-2018 -15,823 Transfer  4,40,37,964 1.71

22-06-2018 9,819 Transfer  4,40,47,783 1.72

22-06-2018 -6,45,784 Transfer  4,34,01,999 1.69

29062018 1,44,63,567 Transfer 5,78,65,566 2.25

29-06-2018 -1,38,000 Transfer  5,77,27,566 2.25

06-07-2018 5,041 Transfer  5,77,32,607 2.25

06-07-2018 -45,59,385 Transfer  5,31,73,222 2.07

13-07-2018 4,40,608 Transfer  5,36,13,830 2.09

13-07-2018 -22,56,927 Transfer  5,13,56,903 2.00

20072018 1,673 Transfer 5,13,58,576 2.00

20-07-2018 -11,23,382 Transfer  5,02,35,194 1.96

27-07-2018 1,103 Transfer  5,02,36,297 1.96

27072018 -23,60,315 Transfer 4,78,75,982 1.86

03-08-2018 19,231 Transfer  4,78,95,213 1.87

03-08-2018 -30,27,004 Transfer  4,48,68,209 1.75

10-08-2018 874 Transfer 4,48,69,083 1.75

10-08-2018 -26,49,393 Transfer  4,22,19,690 1.64

17-08-2018 806 Transfer  4,22,20,496 1.64

17082018 29,74,215 Transfer  3,92,46,281 1.53

24-08-2018 1,607 Transfer  3,92,47,888 1.53

24-08-2018 -27,69,645 Transfer  3,64,78,243 1.42

31-08-2018 2,101 Transfer  3,64,80,344 1.42

31-08-2018 -46,02,300 Transfer  3,18,78,044 1.24

07-09-2018 1,739 Transfer  3,18,79,783 1.24

07-09-2018 -2,37,965 Transfer 3,16,41,818 1.23

14-09-2018 18,324 Transfer  3,16,60,142 1.23

14-092018 -4,85,453 Transfer 3,11,74,689 1.21
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Sr. Name of the Shareholder  Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

21-09-2018 60,453 Transfer  3,12,35,142 1.22

21-09-2018 -8,375 Transfer  3,12,26,767 1.22

28-09-2018 1,95,302 Transfer  3,14,22,069 1.22

28-09-2018 -4,65,404 Transfer  3,09,56,665 1.20

05-10-2018 16,58,469 Transfer  3,26,15,134 1.27

05-10-2018 -4,000 Transfer  3,26,11,134 1.27

12-10-2018 4,02,357 Transfer  3,30,13,491 1.28

12-10-2018 625 Transfer  3,30,12,866 1.28

19-10-2018 12,62,964 Transfer  3,42,75,830 1.33

19-10-2018 -45,000 Transfer  3,42,30,830 1.33

26-10-2018 75,40,273 Transfer 4,17,71,103 1.63

26-10-2018 9,318 Transfer  4,17,61,785 1.63

02-11-2018 30,37,682 Transfer  4,47,99,467 1.74

02-11-2018 -3,375 Transfer  4,47,96,092 1.74

09-11-2018 1,405 Transfer 4,47,97,497 1.74

09-11-2018 -1,56,950 Transfer 4,46,40,547 1.74

16-11-2018 17,31,875 Transfer  4,63,72,422 1.80

16-11-2018 -49,075 Transfer  4,63,23,347 1.80

23-11-2018 360 Transfer 4,63,23,707 1.80

23-11-2018 -4,500 Transfer 4,63,19,207 1.80

30-112018 13,70,967 Transfer 4,76,90,174 1.86

30-11-2018 21,250 Transfer  4,76,68,924 1.85

07-12-2018 36,18,204 Transfer  5,12,87,128 2.00

14-12-2018 23,15,208 Transfer  5,36,02,336 2.09

14-12-2018 -11,850 Transfer  5,35,90,486 2.09

21-12-2018 4,74,367 Transfer  5,40,64,853 2.10

21-122018 -1,12,100 Transfer  5,39,52,753 2.10

28-12-2018 20,734 Transfer  5,39,73,487 2.10

28-12-2018 -8,025 Transfer  5,39,65,462 2.10

31-12-2018 12,77,048 Transfer  5,52,42,510 2.15

31-12-2018 -2,875 Transfer  5,52,39,635 2.15

04-01-2019 5,93,406 Transfer  5,58,33,041 217

04-01-2019 4,775 Transfer  5,58,28,266 2.17

11012019 5,18,597 Transfer  5,63,46,863 2.19

11012019 -19,24,798 Transfer  5,44,22,065 2.12

18-01-2019 38,707 Transfer  5,44,60,772 2.12

18-01-2019 -58,800 Transfer  5,44,01,972 2.12

25-01-2019 9,51,168 Transfer  5,53,53,140 2.15

25012019 -14,13,463 Transfer  5,39,39,677 2.10

Annual Report 2018-19 133



Sr. Name of the Shareholder ~ Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during

No. of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

01-02-2019 58,043 Transfer  5,39,97,720 2.10

01-02-2019 -41,58,586 Transfer  4,98,39,134 1.94

08-02-2019 2,865 Transfer  4,98,41,999 1.94

08-02-2019 -13,23,413 Transfer  4,85,18,586 1.89

15-02-2019 88,49,854 Transfer  5,73,68,440 2.23

15-02-2019 -1,57,459 Transfer  5,72,10,981 2.23

22022019  2,64,80,932 Transfer 8,36,91,913 3.26

22-02-2019 -5,05,522 Transfer  8,31,86,391 3.24

01-03-2019 1,26,323 Transfer  8,33,12,714 3.24

01-03-2019 -1,92,27,289 Transfer  6,40,85,425 2.49

08-03-2019 4,11,067 Transfer  6,44,96,492 2.51

08-03-2019 -19,35,051 Transfer  6,25,61,441 2.43

15-03-2019 2,765 Transfer  6,25,64,206 2.43

15-03-2019 -45,80,626 Transfer  5,79,83,580 2.26

22-03-2019 4,54,585 Transfer  5,84,38,165 2.27

22-03-2019 -61,74,533 Transfer  5,22,63,632 2.03

29-03-2019 15,841 Transfer  5,22,79,473 2.03

29-03-2019 -34,32,167 Transfer  4,88,47,306 1.90

4,88,47,306 1.90 31-03-2019 4,88,47,306 1.90

9 Franklin India Equity 4,10,37,912 1.60 31-03-2018 4,10,37,912 1.60

Savings Fund 06042018 5,07,442 Transfer  4,15,45,354 1.62

06-04-2018 2,565 Transfer 4,15,42,789 1.62

13-04-2018 3,96,066 Transfer  4,19,38,855 1.63

04-05-2018 -20,50,000 Transfer  3,98,88,855 1.55

11052018 -4,00,000 Transfer  3,94,88,855 1.54

18-05-2018 -84,989 Transfer  3,94,03,866 1.53

25052018 72,029 Transfer  3,93,31,837 1.53

01-06-2018 -12,89,168 Transfer  3,80,42,669 1.48

08-06-2018 55 Transfer  3,80,42,724 1.48

08-06-2018 -1,78,105 Transfer  3,78,64,619 1.47

15-06-2018 2,82,966 Transfer  3,81,47,585 1.49

15-06-2018 37,921 Transfer  3,81,09,664 1.48

29-06-2018 1,25,738 Transfer  3,82,35,402 1.49

06-07-2018 1,38,090 Transfer  3,83,73,492 1.49

06-07-2018 -12,67,791 Transfer  3,71,05,701 1.44

27-07-2018 7,64,858 Transfer  3,78,70,559 1.47

27-07-2018 2,63,828 Transfer  3,76,06,731 1.46

03-08-2018 1,12,695 Transfer  3,77,19,426 1.47

03-08-2018 -9,50,000 Transfer  3,67,69,426 1.43
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Sr. Name of the Shareholder  Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. of the year Decrease in the year

No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

10-08-2018 -17,50,000 Transfer  3,50,19,426 1.36
17082018 13 Transfer  3,50,19,439 1.36
24082018 -2,00,000 Transfer  3,48,19,439 1.36
31-08-2018 20,000 Transfer  3,48,39,439 1.36
31-08-2018 -6,00,000 Transfer  3,42,39,439 1.33
07-09-2018 45,273 Transfer  3,42,84,712 1.33
14092018 46,800 Transfer  3,43,31,512 1.34
14092018 -2,50,000 Transfer  3,40,81,512 1.33
21-09-2018 -1,30,330 Transfer  3,39,51,182 1.32
28-09-2018 15,000 Transfer  3,39,66,182 1.32
28-09-2018 -20,34,358 Transfer  3,19,31,824 1.24
05-10-2018 2,255 Transfer  3,19,34,079 1.24
12-10-2018 2,54,038 Transfer  3,21,88,117 1.25
19-10-2018 841 Transfer 3,21,88,958 1.25
02-11-2018 5,08,000 Transfer  3,26,96,958 1.27
02-11-2018 2,568 Transfer  3,26,94,390 1.27
09-11-2018 -2,05,593 Transfer  3,24,88,797 1.26
16-11-2018 3,574 Transfer  3,24,92,371 1.26
07-12-2018 2,211 Transfer  3,24,94,582 1.26
14-12-2018 6,111,759 Transfer  3,31,06,341 1.29
21-122018 409 Transfer  3,31,06,750 1.29
21-12-2018 -2,00,000 Transfer  3,29,06,750 1.28
04-01-2019 367 Transfer  3,29,06,383 1.28
01-02-2019 -6,50,000 Transfer  3,22,56,383 1.26
08-02-2019 107 Transfer  3,22,56,490 1.26
15022019 10,00,000 Transfer  3,32,56,490 1.29
15022019 -4,00,000 Transfer  3,28,56,490 1.28
08-03-2019 -3,169 Transfer  3,28,53,321 1.28
22-03-2019 9,00,131 Transfer  3,19,53,190 1.24
29-03-2019 -2,00,387 Transfer  3,17,52,803 1.23
3,17,52,803 1.23 31-03-2019 3,17,52,803 1.23
10 Government of 3,81,37,648 1.59 31-03-2018 2,65,49,695 1.03
Singapore 06042018 20,102 Transfer  2,65,69,797 1.04
13-04-2018 10,600 Transfer  2,65,80,397 1.04
20-04-2018 -7,99,452 Transfer  2,57,80,945 1.00
27-04-2018 -11,010 Transfer  2,57,69,935 1.00
04-05-2018 -18,526 Transfer  2,57,51,409 1.00
11052018 9,569 Transfer 2,57,60,978 1.00
11052018 -4,51,373 Transfer  2,53,09,605 0.99
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Sr. Name of the Shareholder ~ Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

18-05-2018 -43,750 Transfer  2,52,65,855 0.98

25052018 7,707 Transfer 2,52,73,562 0.98

25-05-2018 -10,096 Transfer  2,52,63,466 0.98

01-06-2018 3,92,013 Transfer 2,56,55,479 1.00

08-06-2018 10,01,342 Transfer  2,66,56,821 1.04

15-06-2018 7,42,342 Transfer  2,73,99,163 1.07

22-06-2018 18,690 Transfer 2,74,17,853 1.07

22-06-2018 74,927 Transfer  2,73,42,926 1.06

29-06-2018 71,202 Transfer 2,74,14,128 1.07

06-07-2018 60,545 Transfer 2,74,74,673 1.07

20-07-2018 2,57,113 Transfer  2,77,31,786 1.08

27-07-2018 -1,97,540 Transfer  2,75,34,246 1.07

03-08-2018 -18,154 Transfer  2,75,16,092 1.07

10-08-2018 4,25,139 Transfer  2,79,41,231 1.09

24-08-2018 4,60,620 Transfer  2,84,01,851 1.11

24082018 57,976 Transfer 2,83,43,875 1.10

31-08-2018 10,49,646 Transfer  2,93,93,521 1.14

31-08-2018 -1,05,551 Transfer  2,92,87,970 1.14

07-09-2018 6,67,720 Transfer  2,99,55,690 1.17

07-09-2018 -32,579 Transfer  2,99,23,111 1.16

14-09-2018 5,81,397 Transfer  3,05,04,508 1.19

14-09-2018 61,325 Transfer  3,04,43,183 1.19

21-09-2018 2,89,487 Transfer  3,07,32,670 1.20

05-10-2018 -1,05,694 Transfer  3,06,26,976 1.19

12-10-2018 29,660 Transfer  3,05,97,316 1.19

19-10-2018 94,214 Transfer  3,06,91,530 1.19

19-102018 -1,65,108 Transfer  3,05,26,422 1.19

26-10-2018 2,04,734 Transfer  3,03,21,688 1.18

02-11-2018 60,640 Transfer  3,03,82,328 1.18

02-11-2018 -1,38,895 Transfer  3,02,43,433 1.18

23-11-2018 2,11,345 Transfer  3,04,54,778 1.19

30-11-2018 10,42,493 Transfer  3,14,97,271 1.23

07-12-2018 1,73,354 Transfer  3,16,70,625 1.23

21-12-2018 2,93,033 Transfer  3,19,63,658 1.24

28-12-2018 5718 Transfer  3,19,69,376 1.24

28-12-2018 -15,398 Transfer  3,19,53,978 1.24

04-01-2019 1,80,586 Transfer  3,21,34,564 1.25

11012019 -4,29,562 Transfer  3,17,05,002 1.23

25012019 3,645 Transfer 3,17,01,357 1.23
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Sr. Name of the Shareholder  Shareholding at the beginning Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. of the year Decrease in the year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company
01-02-2019 4,84,482 Transfer  3,21,85,839 1.25
08-02-2019 12,45,619 Transfer  3,34,31,458 1.30
22-02-2019 4,25,701 Transfer  3,38,57,159 1.32
01-03-2019 7,25,901 Transfer  3,45,83,060 1.35
01-03-2019 -3,57,825 Transfer  3,42,25,235 1.33
08-03-2019 5,40,595 Transfer  3,47,65,830 1.35
15-03-2019 19,742 Transfer  3,47,85,572 1.35
22-03-2019 7,32,013 Transfer 3,55,17,585 1.38
29-03-2019 7,98,382 Transfer  3,63,15,967 1.41
3,63,15,967 1.41 31-03-2019 3,63,15,967 1.41
Note:

1. Top ten shareholders of the Bank as on March 31¢ 2019 have been considered, for the above disclosures.

2. Date of change is the date of the shareholding statement i.e. the date on which the statements of beneficial ownerships is
received from the depositories.

v)  Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:
St Name of the Shareholder  Shareholding at the beginning of Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. the Year Decrease in the Year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company
1 Amitabh Chaudhry’ - - 31-03-2018 - - - -
31-03-2019 - - - -
2 Shikha Sharma? 5,75,000 0.02 31-03-2018 5,75,000 0.02
01-06-2018 -1,00,000 Transfer 4,75,000 0.02
15-06-2018 1,00,000 Transfer 5,75,000 0.02
14-09-2018 -1,00,000 Transfer 4,75,000 0.02
28-09-2018 1,00,000 Transfer 5,75,000 0.02
09-11-2018 -1,00,000 Transfer 4,75,000 0.02
23-11-2018 1,00,000 Transfer 5,75,000 0.02
08-02-2019 -1,00,000 Transfer 4,75,000 0.02
15-02-2019 -1,00,000 Transfer 3,75,000 0.01
22-02-2019 1,00,000 Transfer 4,75,000 0.02
01-03-2019 1,00,000 Transfer 5,75,000 0.02
575000 0.02 31-03-2019 5,75,000 0.02
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Sr. Name of the Shareholder  Shareholding at the beginning of Date Increase/ Reason Cumulative Shareholding during
No. the Year Decrease in the Year
No. of Shares % of total share holding No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
company company

3 Srinivasan 13,48,000 0.05 31-03-2018 13,48,000 0.05
Varadarajan? 06-04-2018 52,000 Transfer  14,00,000 0.05
10082018 79,500 Transfer 13,20,500 0.05

17082018 -5,000 Transfer 13,15,500 0.05

24082018 -50,000 Transfer 12,65,500 0.05

31-08-2018 75,000 Transfer 11,290,500 0.05
07-09-2018 75,000 Transfer 11,15,500 0.04
14-09-2018 -50,000 Transfer 10,65,500 0.04
01-02-2019 -1,62,406 Transfer 9,03,094 0.04

08-03-2019 -1,00,000 Transfer 8,03,094 0.03

22-03-2019 -1,55,797 Transfer 6,47,297 0.03
6,47,297 0.03 31-03-2019 6,47,297 0.03
4 Rajiv Anand 5,00,500 0.02 31-03-2018 5,00,500 0.02
27-04-2018 75,000 Transfer 5,75,500 0.02

01-06-2018 -34,431 Transfer 5,41,069 0.02

03-08-2018 -35,000 Transfer 5,06,069 0.02

10-08-2018 25,000 Transfer 4,81,069 0.02

17082018 25,000 Transfer 4,56,069 0.02

16-11-2018 -35,000 Transfer 4,21,069 0.02

21-12-2018 25,000 Transfer 3,96,069 0.02

08-02-2019 -35,000 Transfer 3,61,069 0.01

15-03-2019 -50,000 Transfer 3,11,069 0.01

25-03-2019 65,000 Transfer 3,76,069 0.01

3,76,069 0.01 31-03-2019 3,76,069 0.01
5 Rajesh Dahiya 6,000 0.00 31-03-2018 6,000 0.00
2505-2018 35,000 Transfer 41,000 0.00
22062018 -41,000 Transfer - 0.00
17082018 50,500 Transfer 50,500 0.00
24-08-2018 -50,500 Transfer 0.00
- 0.00 31-03-2019 - 0.00

[ Jairam Sridharan 2,39,041 0.01 31-03-2018 2,39,041 0.01
31-08-2018 -30,000 Transfer 2,09,041 0.01

08-02-2019 -30,000 Transfer 1,79,041 0.01

29-03-2019 40,000 Transfer 2,19,041 0.01

2,19,041 0.01 31-03-2019 2,19,041 0.01
7  Girish V. Koliyote - - 31-03-2018 - - - -
31-03-2019 - - - -

Note:

1
2

3

Appointed as Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, w.e.f. 1¢' January 2019.
Ceased to be the Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, on expiry of her tenure, w.e.f. the close of business hours on 31+ December 2018.

Ceased to be the Deputy Managing Director of the Bank, on expiry of his tenure, w.e.f. the close of business hours on 20" December 2018.
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V. INDEBTEDNESS

Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment

(% in crore)
Secured Loans Unsecured Deposits Total
excluding deposits Loans Indebtedness
Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year - 2018-2019
i) Principal Amount 6,579 1,41,437 - 1,48,016
ii)  Interest due but not paid - - - -
iii) Interest accrued but not due 4 2,533 - 2,537
Total (i+ii-+iii) 6,583 1,43,970 - 1,50,553
Change in Indebtedness during the financial year
Addition 3,34,278 2,18,662 - 5,562,940
Reduction -3,26,457 -2,25,889 - -5,52,346
Rate Movement - 4,988 - 4,988
Net Change 7,821 2,239 - 5,582
Indebtedness at the end of the financial year
i) Principal Amount 14,400 1,38,376 - 1,52,776
ii) Interest due but not paid - - - -
iii) Interest accrued but not due 4 3,355 - 3,359
Total (i+ii-+iii) 14,404 1,41,731 - 1,56,135
Notes:

1. Deposits accepted by the Bank are in normal course of banking business and an operating activity of the Bank and hence not
included in the indebtedness disclosure.

2. Principal amount represents outstanding balance of borrowings as reported in financial statements as of the beginning and
end of the financial year.

3. Additions also include the effect of exchange rate fluctuation and net change in interest accrued but not due between the
beginning of financial year and the end of financial year.

VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole Time Directors and/or Manager for the financial year 2018-19:

(in%)
Sr. Particulars of Remuneration Name of MD / WTD / Manager Total Amount
No. Shri Amitabh  Smt. Shikha Shri V. Shri Raijiv Shri Rajesh
Chaudhry Sharma' Srinivasan? Anand Dahiya
1. Gross salary

() Salary as per provisions confained  1,26,49,998  4,58,68,060 3,14,13,685 2,91,18,762 2,35,84,459 14,26,34,964
u/s 17(1) of the Incometax Act, 1961

(b)  Valve of perquisites u/s 17(2) of the 1,57,252 24,34,549 18,55,934 28,44,458  43,33,638 1,16,25,831
Income-tax Act, 1961

(c)  Profits in lieu of salary u/s 17(3) of the
Income-tax Act, 1961

2. Stock Options (No. of options) 6,30,000 - 50,000 2,00,000 1,20,000

3. Sweat Equity - - - - -

4, Commission
- as % of profit
- others

5. Others - - - - - -
Total (A) 1,28,07,250  4,83,02,609  3,32,69,619 3,19,63,220 2,79,18,097 15,42,60,795

Ceiling as per the Act*

#  Shri Amitabh Chaudhry was granted stock options, in January 2019, post appointment as Managing Director & CEO of the Bank.

' Ceased to be the Managing Director & CEO of the Bank on expiry of her tenure, w.e.f. the close of business hours on
31¢ December 2018.
2 Ceased to be the Deputy Managing Director of the Bank on expiry of his tenure, w.e.f. the close of business hours on

20" December 2018.
In terms of provision of the Banking Regulations Act, 1949, the provisions relating to Managerial Remuneration under the Companies
Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder are not applicable to the Bank.
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B. Remuneration to other Directors for the financial year 2018-19:

(in)
Sr. Particulars of Remuneration Dr. Sanjiv PrasadR.  Samir Barua  Som Mittal  Rohit Bhagat Usha S. Total Amount
No. to Independent Directors Misra Menon' Sangwan*®  Vishvanathan
1 Fee for attending Board / 14,50,000  15,00,000  28,00,000  24,50,000  19,50,000 7,50,000  31,00,000  1,40,00,000
Committee meetings
2 Commission for FY 2017-18
3 Others, please specify
Total (1) 14,50,000 15,000,000  28,00,000  24,50,000  19,50,000 7,50,000 31,00,000  1,40,00,000
(in%)
Sr.  Particulars of Remuneration of Independent / Rakesh Ketaki B. Baburao*@ Stephen Girish Total Amount
No. Non-Executive Directors Makhija Bhagwati Paglivea® Paranjpe?
1 Fee for attending Board / Committee 33,50,000 22,50,000 28,00,000 13,50,000 8,00,000 1,05,50,000
meetings
2 Commission for FY 2017-18
3 Others, please specify -
Total (2) 33,50,000 22,50,000 28,00,000 13,50,000 8,00,000 1,05,50,000
Total (B)=(1+2) 2,45,50,000
Total Managerial Remuneration (A+B) 17,88,10,795

Shri B. Babu Rao, Smt. Usha Sangwan and Shri Stephen Pagliuca are Non-Executive (Nominee) Directors of the Bank.

Shri Prasad Menon ceased to be an Independent Director of the Bank on expiry of his tenure, w.e.f. the close of business

hours on 8" October 2018.

Shri Girish Paranjpe was appointed as Independent Director of the Bank, w.e.f. 2" November 2018.

@  Sitting fees paid upto 30" September 2018 to Smt. Usha Sangwan (Nominee Director — LIC) and upto 2™ January 2019 to
Shri B. Baburao (Nominee Director — SUUTI) for attending the meetings of the Board/Committees have been credited to the
designated bank account of LIC and SUUTI, respectively. Further, the sitting fees paid after the said date have been credited
to the designated bank account of Smt. Usha Sangwan and Shri B. Baburao respectively.

C. Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel other than MD/Manager/WTD for the financial year 2018-19:
(in%)
Sr. Particulars of Remuneration Jairam Sridharan, Girish V. Koliyote, Total Amount
No. Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary
1. Gross salary
(a) Salary as per provisions contained 1,19,83,325 77,19,194 1,97,02,519
u/s 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961
(b)  Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) of the 18,36,424 3,54,260 21,90,684
Income-tax Act, 1961
(c) Profits in lieu of salary u/s 17(3) of the
Income-tax Act, 1961
Stock Option (No. of options) 1,00,000 26,000
Sweat Equity
Commission
- as % of profit
- others
5. Others -
Total 1,38,19,749 80,73,454 2,18,93,203
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VII. PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT/ COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES:

Type Section of the Brief Description Details of Penalty/ Authority (Regional Appeal made
Companies Act Punishment/ Director/National
Compounding fees Company Law
imposed Tribunal/Court)
A. Company
Penalty
Punishment

Compounding

B. Directors

Penalty

Punishment

Compounding
C.  Other Officers in Default
Penalty

Punishment

Compounding
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Disclosure On Remuneration

Information pursuant to Section 197(12) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 5(1) of the Companies (Appointment and
Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014.

The information relating to managerial remuneration, in terms of Rule 5(1) of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of
Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, are detailed as under:

(i) The ratio of the remuneration of each Director of the Bank to the median remuneration of the employees of the Bank for the
financial year 2018-19, are as under;

Name of the Whole Time Directors Ratio of remuneration to median
remuneration of all employees

Smt. Shikha Sharma, Managing Director & CEO (Ceased to be Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, 79.7
w.e.f. the close of business hours on 31+ December 2018)

Shri Amitabh Chaudhry (Appointed as Managing Director & CEO of the Bank for a period of 3 years, 92.8
w.e.f. 1¢ January 2019)

Shri V. Srinivasan, Deputy Managing Director (Ceased to be Deputy Managing Director of the Bank, 56.4
w.e.f. the close of business hours on 20" December 2018)

Shri Rajiv Anand, Executive Director (Wholesale Banking) 43.9
Shri Rajesh Dahiya, Executive Director (Corporate Centre) 39.2

Note: All confirmed employees (excluding front line sales force), as on 315 March 2019 have been considered.

(i) The percentage increase in remuneration of Executive Directors, Chief Financial Officer, Chief Executive Officer and Company
Secretary or Manager, if any, in the financial year 2018-19, are as under;

Name of the Director/Key Managerial Personnel % increase in the remuneration in
the financial year 2018-19

Whole Time Directors

Smt. Shikha Sharma, Managing Director & CEO (Ceased to be Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, 0.0
w.e.f. the close of business hours on 31¢ December 2018)

Shri Amitabh Chaudhry (Appointed as Managing Director & CEO of the Bank for a period of 3 years, N.A.
w.e.f. 1¢ January 2019)

Shri V. Srinivasan, Deputy Managing Director (Ceased to be Deputy Managing Director of the Bank, 7.0
w.e.f. the close of business hours on 20" December 2018)

Shri Rajiv Anand, Executive Director (Wholesale Banking) 7.0
Shri Rajesh Dahiya, Executive Director (Corporate Centre) 7.0
Key Managerial Personnel

Shri Jairam Sridharan, Chief Financial Officer 7.0
Shri Girish V. Koliyote, Company Secretary 10.0

(iii) The percentage increase in the median remuneration of the said employees of the Bank during the financial year 2018-19,
is as under:

Median remuneration of employees of the Bank increased by 10.66 % in the financial year 2018-19, as compared fo the

financial year 2017-18.
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(iv)

v)

(vi)
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The number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Bank as on 31¢ March 2019 - The Bank had 61,940 permanent
employees on its rolls, as on 31¢ March 2019.

Average percentile increase already made in the salaries of employees of the Bank other than its managerial personnel
(viz. Whole Time Directors of the Bank) during the last financial year and its comparison with the percentile increase in the
managerial remuneration and justification thereof and point out if there are any exceptional circumstances for increase in the
managerial remuneration.

Average remuneration increase for non-managerial personnel of the Bank during the financial year 2018-19 was 9.6% and
the average remuneration increase for the said managerial personnel of the Bank was around 7.0 %.

Remuneration increase is dependent on the Bank’s performance as a whole, individual performance level and also market
benchmarks.

Affirmation that the remuneration is as per the Remuneration Policy of the Bank.
The Comprehensive Remuneration policy of the Bank as approved by the Nomination and the Remuneration Committee of

Directors of the Bank is in line with the Risk Alignment Policy Guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India. We affirm that
the remuneration paid to all employees and Whole Time Directors of the Bank is as per the said Policy.
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Annual Report on Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)

Activities
(As prescribed under Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules
2014)

1.

A brief outline of the Company’s CSR policy, including overview of projects or programs proposed to be undertaken and a
reference to the web-link to the CSR policy and projects or programs.

The year gone by has been quite memorable for the Bank as it crossed an important milestone in its journey - completion
of 25 years since its incorporation in December 1993. Through this momentous journey, the Bank has witnessed several
transformations, including flagship CSR programs that have sought to redefine the boundaries of social good.

The transformations facilitated by the Bank’s CSR activities - be it economic, social or digital, have left strong imprints in the
communities it has touched through its programs.

The Bank’s CSR philosophy aims to make a meaningful and measurable impact in the lives of the deprived communities across
the country which the Bank achieves through initiatives that seek to create conditions that enable sustainable livelihoods for

the communities it serves. The Bank is continually making efforts to align its CSR activities with various Government Schemes
like MNREGA.

The CSR activities of the Bank are guided by its Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Policy which has been formulated and
adopted by the Bank in compliance with the provisions of Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 and is hosted on the
Bank’s website www.axisbank.com. The CSR Policy is reviewed annually by the CSR Committee and new focus areas, as
found necessary, are included from time to time.

The Bank executes its CSR activities directly by leveraging its geographical coverage to undertake such initiatives or through
Axis Bank Foundation (ABF) or in association with any other Trust or agencies and entities as deemed suitable.

The CSR activities directly undertaken by the Bank majorly focus on poverty alleviation, promoting financial literacy and
enabling financial inclusion, environmental sustainability, education and skill development and health and sanitation.

